800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
6
B2…HT… Two-way High Temperature Characterized Control Valve
Stainless Steel Ball and Stem
Technical Data
Service water/low pressure steam, 60% glycol
Flow characteristic A-port equal percentage
Sizes ½”, ¾”, 1”

Valve Body Inches DN [mm] A B C
B215HT ½” 15 3.33” [84.6] 2.09” [53.2] 0.53” [13.5]
B220HT 3/4” 20 3.96” [100.6] 2.37” [60.1] 0.67” [17.0]
B225HT 1” 25 5.14” [130.6] 3.14” [79.8] 0.92” [23.25]
Flow Patterns
Flow direction
 Application
This valve is typically used in air handling units on heating or cooling coils, and
fan coil unit heating or cooling coils.  Some other common applications include
Unit Ventilators, VAV box re-heat coils and bypass loops.  This valve is suitable
for use in a hydronic system with variable fl ow.
This valve is designed to fi t in compact areas where on/off or fl oating point
control is required using 24 VAC.
Valve Nominal Size Type Suitable Actuators
Cv Inches DN [mm] 2-way NPT Spring Non-Spring
0.29 ½ 15 B215HT029
TF
 S
er
ie
s
TR
 S
er
ie
s
0.46 ½ 15 B215HT046
0.73 ½ 15 B215HT073
1.16 ½ 15 B215HT116
1.86 ½ 15 B215HT186
2.90 ½ 15 B215HT290
4.55 ½ 15 B215HT455*
1.86 ¾ 20 B220HT186
LF
 S
er
ie
s
LR
 S
er
ie
s
2.90 ¾ 20 B220HT290
4.64 ¾ 20 B220HT464
7.31 ¾ 20 B220HT731
9.28 ¾ 20 B220HT928
13.20 ¾ 20 B220HT1320
4.64 1 25 B225HT464
7.31 1 25 B225HT731
11.6 1 25 B225HT1160
18.56 1 25 B225HT1856
28.00 1 25 B225HT2800
* modifi ed equal percentage
L3
00
59